<u> </u>	FNTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Name of any series of the O.S. Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached docum	lente on the
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Da FS CORP.	te(s): 2. Name and addre	case record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  (s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Execution Date(s) August 9, 2001  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	CELIANT Co 600 Mountain Murray Hill, 1	ORPORATION
Application patent number(s):   This docum  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,847,603	ress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No vith a new application.
Additional numbers	attached 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	ł
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Joel N. Bock (Reg. No. 36,456)  Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP	6. Total number of ap involved: 1	plications and patents
Post Office Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080 312) 876-8000 main 312) 876-7934 facsimile bock@sonnenschein.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Expiration b. Deposit Account N	arged to credit card arged to deposit account d Payment Form ment interest not affecting title) n Last 4 Numbers 2000 on Date July 2006
ignature:	Authorized User Na	ame
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	. March	1, 2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 015810 FRAME: 0542** 

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FS CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FS CORP." TO "CELIANT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3610699

3362825 8100 050008999

PATENT REEL: 015810 FRAME: 0543

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION FS CORP.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

The undersigned, being the President of FS Corp. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Dolaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The name of the Corporation is FS Corp.

SECOND: The Corporation wishes to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation so as to change the name of the Corporation to Celiant Corporation.

To accomplish the amendment referred to in Paragraph SECOND above, Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirely to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Celiant Corporation (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: The Cartificate of Amendment and the foregoing amendment of Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation were duly authorized in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate this 9th day of August, 2001 and hereby affirms the statements contained herein as the under penalties of

Président

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/14/2001 010399217 - 3352825



8000 Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606 312.876.8000

312.876.7934 fax www.sonnenschein.com Chicago Kansas City Los Angeles New York San Francisco

Short Hills, NJ St. Louis

Washington, D.C. West Palm Beach

## Facsimile Transmittal Sheet

DATE • March 1, 2005

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

NAME.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

FIRM.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PHONE.

FAX.

703-306-5995

CLIENT/MATTER.

88800010-0001-002

FROM•

Suzarah Maguigad for Joel Bock, Esq.

DIRECT DIAL.

312.876,2347

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES TRANSMITTED, INCLUDING THIS SHEET: 5

MESSAGE .

Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet Change of Name from FS Corp. to Celiant Corporation.

Original will NOT be mailed

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission and the Facsimile Transmission Sheet contain information from the law firm of Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP which is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity contents of this facsimiled information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES ABOVE, PLEASE CALL 312,676,8101 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

SN&R FACSIMILE DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:

TRANSMISSION COMPLETED AT:

DOCUMENT TRANSMITTED BY:

PATENT REEL: 015810 FRAME: 0545

**RECORDED: 03/01/2005**